GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (PERSONNEL WING)

* * *

No.A.12029/4/2016/DPAR/CCD(1)

Puducherry, the 14.10.2020

I. D. NOTE

- Sub: Public Services Introduction of "Recruitment Rules Formulation, Amendment Monitoring System (RR-FAMS) Portal" for framing / amendment of Recruitment Rules and one-time mode of recruitment in the absence of Recruitment Rules – Reg.
- Ref: (1) Letter No.F.No.2/67/2016-RR dated 09.08.2019 of the Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi.
 - (2) Letter No.F.No.2/67/2016-RR dated 25.09.2018 of the Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi.
 - (3) This Department's Order No. of even No. dated 27.09.2019.

The Union Public Service Commission vide reference first cited has extended their module on "Recruitment Rules Formulation, Amendment Monitoring System (RR-FAMS)" to all Union Territories and concerned statutory organizations with effect from 1st September, 2019 and intimated this Administration that with effect from 01.09.2019, proposals for framing / amendment of Recruitment Rules and one-time mode of recruitment in the absence of Recruitment Rules will be received in the Commission on RR-FAMS portal only and no proposals on paper by post will be accepted. Advice of the Commission will also be conveyed through the portal. The UPSC also requested this Administration to appoint a "Nodal Officer" for this purpose vide reference second cited.

~ ~ ~

2. Accordingly, Thiru V. Jaisankar, Under Secretary to Government (DPAR) has been nominated as "Nodal Officer" for RR-FAMS portal vide Order third cited for communicating with UPSC for online submission of proposals.

3. Therefore, all the Secretariat Departments / Heads of Departments are requested to upload the proposals of Recruitment Rules for framing/ amendment in respect of Group 'A' & Group 'B' Civil Posts in full shape with its all enclosures to the e-mail i.d. **usgad.pon@nic.in** for onward transmission to the UPSC by the Officer concerned.

4. Before uploading the proposals, the draft Recruitment Rules shall be got cleared by the D.P. & A.R. (Personnel Wing) and approval of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor shall be obtained to refer the Recruitment Rules to UPSC. Further, the proposals shall be in complete shape with the required check-list/Annexure as stipulated by UPSC.

5. It is once again reiterated that only the proposals which have been cleared by the D.P. & A.R. (Personnel Wing) and approved by the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor shall be forwarded online to the "Nodal Officer" and the proposals being referred to D.P. & A.R. (Personnel Wing) for advice / clearance shall be referred as I.D. File, as usual.

6. The above procedure / instructions may be followed scrupulously.

/ BY ORDER /

202

(V. JAISANKAR) UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

1. All Secretariat Departments / Heads of Departments, Puducherry.

2. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Puducherry.

3. The Private Secretary to Secretary (Personnel), Puducherry.

Copy to:

The Under Secretary to Govt. (DP&AR)-cum-Nodal Officer (RR-FAMS), Chief Secretariat, Puducherry.